RESOLUTION NO. _ 18-248

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF XKRY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING A TASK
ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES FOR THE
AQUARIUM SEAWALL REPAIR PROJECT BY TETRA TECH,
INC. IN A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
§113,207.00, UNDER THE CITY’S ENVIRONMENTAL
ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT, AS AMENDED;
AUTHORIZING ANY NECESSARY BUDGET
TRANSFERS/AMENDMENTS; AUTHORIZING THE . CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS UPON
CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, ‘in 'Reso_lution No. 14-359, the City Commission
approved a tﬁree-year Environmental Engineering Services
-contract with Tetra Tech, Inc., in Resolution 17-299 the
contract was extended for two years, and in Res. 17-302 an
Addendum to contract to Facilitate FEMA Reimbursement was
approved; and

WHEREAS, under Rescolution 18-057, Tetra Tech provided
planning, engineering, design and permitting services to repair
the Irma-damaged seawall at the Key Weat Aquarium, and at City
staff’s requeamt, Tetra Tech prepared a fee proposal to provide
required inspection and additional engineering services during

censtruction; and

Page 1 of 3



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Task Order for comstruction
phase services for the Aquarium Seawall Repair Project under the
City’s Environmental Engineering Services Contract with Tetra
Tech, Inc., is hereby approved in an amount not to exceed

$113,207.00.

Section 2: This project will be funded from account No.
001-1910-519-6500, Project No. HU1701E0l, and any necessary budget

amendments/transfers are hereby authorized.

Section 3: That the City Manager ls authorized to execute

any necessary documents, upon consent of the City Attorney.

Section 4: That this Resclution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the

Commission.

Page 2 of 3



Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this 21st  day of August . 2018.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commission on 22nd day of August | 2018.
Filed with the Clerk on  August 22 , 2018.
Mayor Cralg Cates _Yes
Vice Mayor Clayton Lopez Yes
Commissioner Sam Kaufman Yes
Commissicner Richard Payne Yes

ATTEST:

Commissioner Margaret Romexo Yes
Commissioner Billy Wardlow Yes
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley Yes

CRAI TES, YOR

Page 3 of 3



